

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15202 OF 2025

Nitin Shankar Shinde ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Cloth Market And Shops Labour ....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Kiran Bapat a/w Adv. Vaibhav Jagdale for Petitioner

Adv. B.S. Mahamulkar for Respondent No. 1 &2.

Adv. B. V. Bukhari for Respondent No. 4 to 7.

Adv. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for State/Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**